

Premises that make a difference.

Press release 11 April 2023

Stendörren Fastigheter AB (publ) appoints ABG Sundal Collier as liquidity provider

Stendörren Fastigheter AB (publ) ("Stendörren" or the "Company") has appointed ABG Sundal Collier ("ABGSC") as liquidity provider for the Company's shares listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. The commitment takes place within the framework of Nasdaq Stockholm's rules on liquidity providers where ABGSC undertakes to continuously during the opening hours quote prices for Stendörren's share in accordance with the at all time prevailing minimum requirements for liquidity providers set out by Nasdaq Stockholm aiming at improving the liquidity of the share and reduce the spread between the buying and selling price.

ABGSC's assignment commences on April 12, 2023.

For more information, please contact:

Erik Ranje, CEO, +46 (0)8-518 331 00 or erik.ranje@stendorren.se
Per-Henrik Karlsson, CFO, +46 (0)72 158 70 92 or per-henrik.karlsson@stendorren.se

Stendörren Fastigheter AB (publ)

Stendörren Fastigheter AB (publ) is an expansive property company listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Mid Cap. Our business concept is to create profitable growth in net asset value by managing, developing and acquiring properties and building rights within logistics, warehouse and light industry in Nordic growth regions. When commercially viable, we rezone such existing properties and thereby create residential building rights for further in-house development and management, mainly in Greater Stockholm and the rest of the Mälardalen region.

For more information about Stendörren Fastigheter AB (publ), see: www.stendorren.se/en/.